

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 23/2016

JOGINDER PAL Appellant

Through: None.

Versus

GULSHAN RAI AND ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **15.01.2016**

CM No.1306/2016 (for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

RFA No.23/2016, CMs No.1307/2016 (for condonation of 8 days delay in filing the appeal & No.1305/2016 (for stay)

3. The appeal impugns the judgment and decree of denial of the claim of the appellant for partition of immovable property though granting certain other reliefs of declaration and injunction to the appellant and allowing the counterclaim of the respondents / defendants.
4. None appears for the appellant.
5. Issue notice to the respondents by all modes including dasti, returnable on 19th April, 2016.
6. Trial Court record be requisitioned.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

JANUARY 15, 2016

'gsr'