

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 23/2016 & CMs No.1305/2016 (for stay) & 1307/2016 (for
condonation of 8 days delay in filing the appeal)

JOGINDER PAL Appellant

Through: Mr. Purshotam Singh, Adv.

Versus

GULSHAN RAI AND ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **19.04.2016**

1. This order is in continuation of the earlier order dated 15th January, 2016.
2. Notice issued to the respondents remains unserved.
3. Issue fresh notice to the respondents by all modes including *dasti* and also including at any fresh address as may be furnished by the appellant returnable on 23rd August, 2016.
4. The delay of 8 days in filing the appeal is condoned subject to the appellant paying costs of Rs.5,000/- to the counsel for the respondents when he / she appears before the Registrar.
5. CM No.1307/2016 is disposed of.
6. Admit.
7. List in the category of '*Regulars*' as per turn.
8. CM No.1305/2016 is dismissed as not pressed.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

APRIL 19, 2016/bs..