

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 23/2016

JOGINDER PAL Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.

versus

GULSHAN RAI AND ANR Respondent

Through: Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

MR. K.K. BHATI, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.08.2016**

As per report of registry, both the respondents have been served. Respondent no. 1 is represented through counsel, however, despite service, there is no appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 in court today.

Counsel for respondent no. 1 undertakes to file his vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Service in the matter is complete.

Counsel for the appellant states that he will pay the costs of Rs. 5,000/- to counsel for both the respondents upon their presence on the next date of hearing.

LCR has been received.

List on 14.09.2016.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 23, 2016/cl