

\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 23/2016

JOGINDER PAL ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.

versus

GULSHAN RAI AND ANR ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv. for R-1 and 2.

**CORAM:**

**MR. KOVAI VENUGOPAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **14.09.2016**

Counsel for respondent no. 1 submits that he is also appearing for respondent no. 2. Let separate vakalatnama for respondent no. 2 be also filed within one week.

Costs of Rs. 5,000/- paid by counsel for appellant to counsel for respondents in court today in cash.

Counsel for respondents submits that he intends to file written submissions. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

The matter has already been admitted vide orders of Hon'ble Court dated 19.04.2016.

List the matter in the category of '*Regular Matters*' as per turn.

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 14, 2016/cl**