



\$~R-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 23/2016

JOGINDER PAL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

GULSHAN RAI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

12.08.2024

1. None appears for the parties. None had appeared on 02.07.2024, 15.07.2024, 22.07.2024 and 29.07.2024 as well.
2. Accordingly, the present appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/KG