



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 23/2016

JOGINDER PAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Ms. Manika Gaba and Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocates with appellant in person
Mob: 9810693008
Email: madanlal.ml@gmail.com

versus

GULSHAN RAI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Narain and Mr. Yash Narain, Advocates for R-1 and R-2
Mob: 9810318803
Email: rajiv1narain@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

1. Mediation Report dated 03rd November, 2025, has been received, as per which, the matter is “Not Settled”.
2. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 15th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/SK