



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 26795/2026

IN

+ RFA 23/2016

JOGINDER PAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Joginder Pal, petitioner-in-person.

versus

GULSHAN RAI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Narain and Mr. Yash Narain, Advocate for R-1.

Mr. Gulshan Rai, R-1 in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

%

**23.04.2026**

**CM APPL. 26795/2026 (for referring the matter to mediation)**

1. This application has been filed jointly by the appellant and the respondent no.1 seeking a reference to mediation.
2. For the reasons stated, the application is allowed. The parties are referred for mediation to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ('Mediation Centre').
3. Parties along with their respective counsel shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 at 03:00 PM.
4. List before the Court on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2026, *i.e.*, the date already fixed.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**APRIL 23, 2026**

*Vivek/-*