



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 23/2016

JOGINDER PAL

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

GULSHAN RAI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Rajiv Narain, Mr. Yash Narain,
Mr. Shantanu Narain and Ms.
Suramya Srivastava, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

Re-notify on 27th August, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 15, 2026

Rzu